

S U P R E M E            C O U R T   O F       I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

TRANSFER PETITION (CIVIL.) NO(s). 549 OF 2011

M.C. PRIYAMVADA

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

IVAN JERARD BURGESS

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for ex-Parte stay)

Date: 06/05/2011            This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE B. SUDERSHAN REDDY  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SURINDER SINGH NIJJAR

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Jaimon Andrews, Adv.  
Mr. M.K. Abdul Salim, Adv.  
Mr. Naresh Kumar, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Issue notice.

Stay of further proceedings pending before Family  
Court, Visakhapatnam, Andhra Pradesh in F.C.O.P.No.625/2010,  
titled as Ivan Jerald Burgess versus M.C. Priyamvada, in the  
memantime.

(N. Annapurna)  
AR-cum-PS

(Renuka Sadana)  
Court Master